Note: Meetings are 1 hour unless noted.

Day Location

Sunday
Mankato (53056)
Detroit Lakes (56575)
Marshfield, Wi (4790)

St. Louis Park (46492)
Monday
Minneapolis (32983)
Owatonna (36232)
Rochester (47680)
Willmar (26505)
Woodbury (54005)
Robbinsdale (48761)

New Richmond, WI (30147)

Minneapolis (03141)

Chippewa Falls, WI (28143)

Eagan (51440)
Saint Paul (03552)
Anoka (04913)
Wyoming (54662)
Tuesday
Minnetonka (56454)
Minneapolis (18284)
Roseville (05539)
Hibbing (56826)
Brainerd (17236)
Rochester (14852)
Woodbury (48117)
Bloomington (00188)
Minneapolis (19913)
New Ulm (50259)
Shakopee (51294)
Wayzata (53249)

Buffalo (46930)

Golden Valley (56321)
Wednesday

Crystal (01122)

Saint Cloud (20610)

Minneapolis (08275)

Faribault (54724)

Time

3:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
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Meeting Location

Fillin' Station Coffeehouse
Community Alliance Church
Faith Lutheran Church

Prince of Peace Church

Minnehaha United Methodist Church
Cornerstone Evangelical Free Church
Calvary Episcopal Church

Rice Memorial Hospital

Woodwinds Hospital

Robbinsdale United Church of Christ
First Lutheran Churh

Lynnhurst Congregational Church
Trinity Methodist Church

Living Word Lutheran Church

Pilgrim Lutheran Church

First Congregational Church
Wyoming United Methodist Church

Alano Il at Oak Knoll Lutheran Church
Bethel Evangelical Lutheran Church
St Christopher's Episcopal Church
Hibbing Christian Assembly Church
First Congregational Church

Zumbro Lutheran Church

Five Oaks Community Church

Cedar Valley Church

Temple Israel (formerly Walker Library)
River Valley Church

New Creation Lutheran Church
Wayzata Community Church

Zion Lutheran Church
Valley Community Presbyterian Church

1st Lutheran Church
Benet Place South
StJoan of Arc Church
Bethel Ridge Church

www.overeaters.org | 612-377-1600

Address

630S Front St
408 Elm Street West
207 S Cherry

8115 Hwy 7

3701 East 50th St
1500 18th St

111 3rd Ave SW
301 Becker Ave SW
1925 Woodwinds Dr
4200 Lake Rd

218 County Rd K
4501 Colfax Ave S
201 W Central

4300 Nicols Rd

1935 Saint Clair Ave
1923 Third Ave & Main St
5459 E Viking Blvd

600 Hopkins Crossroad
4120 17th Ave S

2300 N Hamline Ave
2201 2nd Ave W, Hibbing
415 Juniper

624 3rd Ave SW

4166 Radio Dr

8600 Bloomington Ave
2323 Fremont Ave. S
100 N Washington St
1053 Jefferson St S
125 Wayzata Blvd E

1200 Hwy MN-25
3100 Lilac Dr

7708 62nd Ave N
1975 15th Ave SE
4537 3rd Ave S
1401 Bethel Ct

Contact

Clarice
Kate
Lori

Donna

Cheryl D
Michele
Sara
Karen S
Beth

Jill

Jane
Jackie
Karen
Nancy
Kathleen
Greg
Jessica S

Karen G
Dawn
Denise
Mary Jo
Sylvia
Bill
Karen C
Gene
Gwen
Ann
Kendra S
Carolyn

Julie W
Sheila

Sandy
Judy
Joni
Gloria

Phone

507-381-1714
701-388-7128
715-741-2959

612-819-7386

612-824-9116
507-676-0903
507-202-9500
320-354-5797
612-812-4211
763-567-9690
651-269-3408
605-214-3537
715-456-2900
651-335-2235
651-690-1875
763-441-2920
651-245-9555

612-298-8592
612-310-1703
651-206-1266
218-969-5175
218-839-1231
507-990-2773
651-283-5697
952-835-0789
612-224-6921
507-276-3968
952-270-5258
612-558-1556

612-616-0453
612-845-3604

763-478-2963
320-249-5722
612-865-6343
507-339-0962

Additional Information

Topic meeting, call to confirm location
Big Book study

OA H.O.W. (2 hrs) 712-770-4598/code 802505#
ASL upon request

3rd Fl, elevator access, doors lock at 10:30 am
Literature Study

OAH.0.W. (2 hrs)

SeminarRm 1; CALL TO CONFIRM

OA Steps/Traditions/Tools, Auditorium C
OAH.0.W. (2 hrs)

Open meeting, Wisconsin 54017

Upstairs

Open mtg; enter from West (back) parking lot
Topic varies

OA Steps/Traditions

OA Steps/Traditions, lower level

Sunrise OA
OAH.O.W. (2 hrs)

Newcomers/12 Steps

Literature Study, Church library
OAH.O.W.

OA Steps/Traditions

OA Steps/Traditions

OA Steps

OA in Action, Community Room (1.5 hrs)
505-603-3114 / 9386594#

OA Steps; CALLTO CONFIRM

OA H.O.W. Live/Virtual/ASL interpreter (2 hrs)

OA Steps/Traditions, School library, Door 3
OA Steps/Traditions
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Saint Paul (50865) 7:00 PM Hamline United Methodist Church 1514 Englewood Ave Maria 651-788-1498  OA Steps/Traditions, downstairs
Thursday
Chippewa Falls, WI (28143) 6:30 PM Trinity Methodist Church 201 W Central Karen 715-456-2900 Open mtg; enter from West (back) parking lot
Hutchinson (00558) 6:00 PM Hutchinson Public Library 50 Hassan St SE Nikki 507-240-0975 Lower level/elevator, mo mtg on gov holidays
Inver Grove Heights (56888) 7:00 PM River Heights Vineyard Church 6070 Cahill Avenue East Diane 651-261-1661  Open, OA Steps/Traditions, Big Book
Burnsville (47708) 6:30 PM Open Circle Church 2400 Highland Dr Peggy 952-432-6727 OAH.O.W. (2 hrs)
Saint Cloud (36858) 7:00 PM Peace United Church of Christ 402 8th Ave S Kathy 320-223-9963
Chaska (56464) 7:00 PM Crown of Glory Lutheran Churh 1141 Cardinal Street Kendra S 952-270-5258  There is a Solution/Big Book study
Mankato (10686) 7:00 PM Christ the King Lutheran Church 207 Mcconnell St Chris 507-995-7871 Room 7 (enter back door)
Friday
Woodbury (46116) 10:00 AM  Woodbury Lutheran Church 7380 Afton Rd Jill 651-528-1230 OA Steps (1.25 hrs)
Minnetonka (31497) 12:00 PM St David's Episcopal Church 13000 St David's Rd Cathy 952-270-4248  Gray Bay room
Saint Paul (46950) 6:30 PM St Paul United Church of Christ 900 Summit Ave Kathryn 651-245-4538 OA H.O.W., Fireside Room (2 hrs)
Saturday
Saint Paul (17188) 7:30 AM Macalester Plymouth United Church 1658 W Lincoln Ave Laurie P 651-225-0858  OA Steps/Traditions, lower level
Saint Paul (45697) 7:30 AM MacAlester Plymouth United Church 1658 W Lincoln Ave Steve 952-913-7901  Upstairs
Minnetonka (49557) 7:30 AM Plymouth 2 Alano/Oak Knoll Lutheran Church 600 County Rd 73 Brenda 952-233-1549  OA Steps/Traditions
Circle Pines (47920) 8:00 AM Our Savior's Lutheran Church 9185 Lexington Ave N Sheryl 651-485-5407 OAH.O.W. (2 hrs)
Roseville (25814) 8:00 AM St Christopher's Episcopal Church 2300 N Hamline Ave Catherine 308-227-9288  OA Steps/Traditions
Owatonna (50880) 8:00 AM Cornerstone Evangelical Free Church 1500 18th St SE Michele 507-676-0903 Literature (varies), Library
Saint Paul (14430) 9:00 AM Macalester Plymouth United Church 1658 W Lincoln Ave Anne M 612-964-3258  OA Steps/Traditions
Saint Cloud (25104) 9:00 AM Whitney Senior Center 1527 Northway Dr Joyce 320-761-2275  Whitney Room
Eden Prairie (28391) 9:00 AM Pax Christi Church 12100 Pioneer Trl Nancy 612-250-0075 Door 4, Room 239 (1.5 hrs)
Rochester (23566) 10:00AM  Zumbro Lutheran Church 624 3rd Ave SW Graham 507-358-3603 Literature Study
Golden Valley (20820) 10:00 AM  Unity Christ Church 4000 Golden Valley Rd Joni 612-865-6343 (1.5 hrs)
Minneapolis (34807) 10:00 AM  Lake Nokomis Lutheran Church 5011 31stAve S Jane 612-724-1883 Meets in chapel
Edina (53585) 10:30 AM  Colonial Church 6300 Colonial Way, Edina Margie 320-241-1967  Big Book (1.5 hours)
Minneapolis (11356) 11:00 AM  Bethany Lutheran Church 2511 Franklin Ave E Tricia 612-706-9523  Spirituality
Monthly Newcomer Meeting (3rd Saturday)
Minneapolis (45687) 1:00 PM Sumner Library 611 Van White Memorial Blvd Rebecca W  612-267-2460 Newcomers/3rd Saturday each month (1 hr)



